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Quick Response

Our team is always available to answer all your
questions or queries, in order to support you
in any situation...

Technical Support

Enjoy personalized advice for the correct
preventive and corrective maintenance of your
equipment, thanks to Kalstein manuals and
articles, special catalogs and video tutorials.

#Letsgivemore @
Thanks to your purchase, a donation is made
to a non-profit foundation that fights cancer
and helps vulnerable communities.

Benefits & Assistance

At Kalstein France we care about the full satisfaction of our customers, that's why we offer
value-added services of the highest level based on our expertise.

Kalstein+ Platform

Al of this would be presented in an intuitive and
easy-to-use interface, providing a personalized and
satisfying shopping experience for each customer.

Kalstein worldwide

With more than 25 years growing with our
customers, Kalstein's multi-format and modern
content is now present in more than 10 countries
and growing.

Delivery Logistics
We take care of all the logistics necessary for the

shipment of your goods, whether by sea, land or
air.

Al Model Recommendation

Model recommendation through Al is used to analyze user behavior, preferences and specific
characteristics in order to recommend the most suitable product models for each customer.
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KALSTEIN® Operation Lamps

Operation Lamp
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Features
v" Endo mode.

v" Deep illumination.
v PWM dimming technology, no flickering.

C€

Product Description

v" Our ergonomic, sterile operating concept allows for the simple and flexible
control of all functions by the surgical team.

v Almost unlimited LED life expectancy delivers tremendous product
reliability and investment protection.

v" Environmentally proactive: low power consumption and durable LEDs
minimize the impact on our precious resources.

v" LED cold light, head temperature rises less than 1°C.
v" High color rendering index ensures clear views of the tissue and

Organ.
v Removable sterilizer handle.
v Light field adjusting.

#iLletsgivemore V¥
:':l:: Thanks fo your purchase, a donation is made
MOREW fo a non-profit foundation that fights against

cancer and helps vulnerable communities.
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KALSTEIN® Operation Lamps

Operation Lamp

Technical Description:

C€

YR02125

YR02126 YR02127

YR02128 YR02129

YR02130

YR02131

YR02132

Head
Diameter
(mm)

700

500/500

500

300

No. Of LED
Blubs

80pcs

48pcs

80pcs

160pcs

80pcs

25 pes

Illuminatio
n (Lux)

160000

140000

100000

2100,000/100,00
0

260,000

270,000

CRI (Ra)

Ra>95

Ra>85

92

Color
Temperatu

re (K)

3500-5000

4800+300

4500500

4800+200

Illuminatio
n Depth
(mm)

1200

2500

300

Spot
Diameter
(mm)

120-300

160-220

150

LED Life (h)

>50,000 Hours

Model

YR02133

YR02134 YR02135

YR02136 YR02137

YR02138

YR02139

YR02140

Head
Diameter
(mm)

300

250

300

100

No. Of LED
Blubs

25 pes

7pc led bulb

12pc led bulb

19pc led bulb

Halogen Bulb

IHluminatio
n (Lux)

270,000

230000

60000

280000

250,000

CRI (Ra)

92

1002Ra285

1002Ra=285

Color
Temperatu

re (K)

4800+200

4500+500

4500+500

3500,4000,4500

4000+500

Illuminatio
n Depth
(mm)

300

2700

300

Spot
Diameter
(mm)

150

100-280

150

LED Life (h)

>50,000 Hours

240,000 Hours

#Letsgivemore V¥
Thanks fo your purchase, a donation is made
fo a non-profit foundation that fights against
cancer and helps vulnerable communities.
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FOR ALL
KALSTEIN
CUSTOMERS

.

JOIN KALSTEIN+ NEW PLATFORM!

TECHNOLOGICAL SOLUTIONS! BUSINESS SOLUTIONS!

Marketing Service

-@- Artificial Intelligence Creation of content for the Blog

~ State-of-the-art tool (integrated into all web and informative guides for SEO pos|t|on|ng
pages) necessary for the rapid preparation of

tenders or ordinary requests. Dropshipplng

For the reception and preparation of the

order on behalf of your company and sent to the
end customer connected to Kalstein tracking
with product customization.

Technological Device

A cutting-edge device designed to seamlessly
connect your lab equipment with our mobile app
on Kalstein phones..

Special Discounts
Up to 41% plus 4% on shipping

/I:I K+ Platform

Thekdif;ril?utor client can bgild theiAr busi'nes.s and INTRODUCI NG TH E N EW ERA
make their quotes automatically with shipping
costs to the final destination always with the OF KALSTE' N |NTELL|GENT EQU | pM ENT

identity of their company.
We are pleased to announce the development of a revolutionary
addition to our product range: a cutting-edge device designed to
seamlessly connect your laboratory equipment with our mobile app
on Kalstein phones.

CONTACT US

(+33) 0170 39 26 50 / (+33) 7 60 83 92 83 @ 5 rue de Castiglione 75001 Paris — France.

Mail: sales.department@kalstein.eu
www.kalstein.net
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CONNECT
WITH US ON
KALSTEIN+

DO YOU NEED ASSISTANCE?

=

HOW TO REQUEST HOW CAN YOU
A VIDEO CALL? DOWNLOAD THE APPLICATION?
At Kalstein+, we are committed to providing you Download the Kalstein+ app now and take
with the best possible service, adapting to your the Kalstein experience with you wherever you go!
needs in a personalized and efficient manner. Don't miss the opportunity to stay up to
That's why we Cord\'/?clj:é(')nc\ghe you'to join Usena date with the latest news and special offers.
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Download it on Download it on
*(33) 777 66 24 64 the Play Store the App Store

CONTACT US

(+33) 0170 39 26 50 / (+33) 7 60 83 92 83 Q@ 5 rue de Castiglione 75001 Paris — France.

Mail: sales.department@kalstein.eu
www.kalstein.net




