Kalstein.

All Rights Reserved © KALSTEIN France S. A. S.,

MEDICAL SECTOR **OPERATION** LAMPS



A different kind of support at your service

All rights reserved KALSTEIN France S.A.S. 5 Rue Castiglione 75001 Paris - France +33 (0) 1 70 39 26 50 / +33 (0) 6 80 76 07 https://kalstein.net KALSTEIN FRANCE, S.A.S

www.kalstein.net/en/



Benefits & Assistance

At Kalstein France we care about the full satisfaction of our customers, that's why we offer value-added services of the highest level based on our expertise.

Quick Response

Our team is always available to answer all your questions or queries, in order to support you in any situation...

Kalstein+ Platform

All of this would be presented in an intuitive and easy-to-use interface, providing a personalized and satisfying shopping experience for each customer.

Technical Support

Enjoy personalized advice for the correct preventive and corrective maintenance of your equipment, thanks to Kalstein manuals and articles, special catalogs and video tutorials.

#Letsgivemore 🔍

Thanks to your purchase, a donation is made to a non-profit foundation that fights cancer and helps vulnerable communities.

Kalstein worldwide

With more than 25 years growing with our customers, Kalstein's multi-format and modern content is now present in more than 10 countries and growing.

Delivery Logistics

We take care of all the logistics necessary for the shipment of your goods, whether by sea, land or air.

AI Model Recommendation

Model recommendation through AI is used to analyze user behavior, preferences and specific characteristics in order to recommend the most suitable product models for each customer.



KALSTEIN® Operation Lamps Operation Lamp

Model YR02125 // YR02140





Product Description

- ✓ Our ergonomic, sterile operating concept allows for the simple and flexible control of all functions by the surgical team.
- ✓ Almost unlimited LED life expectancy delivers tremendous product reliability and investment protection.
- Environmentally proactive: low power consumption and durable LEDs minimize the impact on our precious resources.

Features

- ✓ Endo mode.
- ✓ Deep illumination.
- ✓ PWM dimming technology, no flickering.
- ✓ LED cold light, head temperature rises less than 1°C.
- ✓ High color rendering index ensures clear views of the tissue and Organ.
- ✓ Removable sterilizer handle.
- ✓ Light field adjusting.



#Letsgivemore Thanks to your purchase, a donation is made to a non-profit foundation that fights against

to a non-profit foundation that fights against cancer and helps vulnerable communities.



All rights reserved ® KALSTEIN France S. A. S 5 Rue Castiglione 75001 Paris – France +33 (0) 1 70 39 26 50 / +33 (0) 6 80 76 07 10 https://kalstein.net KALSTEIN FRANCE, S.A.S



www.kalstein.net/en/

KALSTEIN® Operation Lamps Operation Lamp

Model YR02125 // YR02140

Technical Description:

Model	YR02125	YR02126	YR02127	YR02128	YR02129	YR02130	YR02131	YR02132
Head Diameter (mm)	700		50	00		500/500	500	300
No. Of LED Blubs	80pcs	48pcs		80pcs		160pcs	80pcs	25 pcs
Illuminatio n (Lux)	160000	140000		100000		≥100,000/100,00 0	≥60,000	≥70,000
CRI (Ra)	Ra>95			Ra>85				92
Color Temperatu re (K)	3500-5000			4800±300 4500±500			4500±500	4800±200
Illuminatio n Depth (mm)		1200		≥500				300
Spot Diameter (mm)	120-300			160-220			150	
LED Life (h)	>50,000 Hours							
Model	YR02133	YR02134	YR02135	YR02136	YR02137	YR02138	YR02139	YR02140
Head Diameter (mm)	300			250		300		100
No. Of LED Blubs	25 pcs	5 pcs 7pc led bulb		12pc led bulb		19pc led bulb		Halogen Bulb
Illuminatio n (Lux)	≥70,000	20,000 ≥30000		60000		≥80000		≥50,000
CRI (Ra)		92		100≥	Ra≥85	≥85	100≥Ra≥85	_
Color Temperatu re (K)	4800±200	4500	±500	4500±500 3500		3500,4000,4500	4000±500	
Illuminatio n Depth (mm)	300	00 ≥700						300
Spot Diameter (mm)	150	150 100-280						150
LED Life (h)	>50,000 Hours ≥40,000 Hours							



#Letsgivemore Thanks to your purchase, a donation is made to a non-profit foundation that fights against cancer and helps vulnerable communities.



All rights reserved ® KALSTEIN France S. A. S. 5 Rue Castiglione 75001 Paris – France +33 (0) 1 70 39 26 50 / +33 (0) 6 80 76 07 10 <u>https://kalstein.net</u> KALSTEIN FRANCE, S.A.S



www.kalstein.net/en/

All Rights Reserved © KALSTEIN France S. A. S.,



FOR ALL KALSTEIN CUSTOMERS

JOIN KALSTEIN+ NEW PLATFORM!

TECHNOLOGICAL SOLUTIONS!



Artificial Intelligence

State-of-the-art tool (integrated into all web pages) necessary for the rapid preparation of tenders or ordinary requests.



Technological Device

A cutting-edge device designed to seamlessly connect your lab equipment with our mobile app on Kalstein phones..



K+ Platform

The distributor client can build their business and make their quotes automatically with shipping costs to the final destination always with the identity of their company.

BUSINESS SOLUTIONS!

Marketing Service

Creation of content for the Blog and informative guides for SEO positioning

Dropshipping

For the reception and preparation of the order on behalf of your company and sent to the end customer connected to Kalstein tracking with product customization.

Special Discounts

Up to 41% plus 4% on shipping

INTRODUCING THE NEW ERA OF KALSTEIN INTELLIGENT EQUIPMENT

We are pleased to announce the development of a revolutionary addition to our product range: a cutting-edge device designed to seamlessly connect your laboratory equipment with our mobile app on Kalstein phones.

CONTACT US

(+33) 01 70 39 26 50 / (+33) 7 60 83 92 83 Mail: sales.department@kalstein.eu www.kalstein.net



CONNECT WITH US ON KALSTEIN+

DO YOU NEED ASSISTANCE?



HOW TO REQUEST A VIDEO CALL?

At Kalstein+, we are committed to providing you with the best possible service, adapting to your needs in a personalized and efficient manner. That's why we cordially invite you to join us on a video call.



HOW CAN YOU DOWNLOAD THE APPLICATION?

Download the Kalstein+ app now and take the Kalstein experience with you wherever you go! Don't miss the opportunity to stay up to date with the latest news and special offers.



the Play Store



Download it on the App Store



(+33) 01 70 39 26 50 / (+33) 7 60 83 92 83 Mail: sales.department@kalstein.eu www.kalstein.net

+(33) 7 77 66 24 64